was handed over at Booysens Place, Corner of Mentz St & Booysens Road on 21 January 2025 to the 

Contractor, Downtown Spares CC. The project duration was eight (8) months with the contractual 

Practical Completion scheduled for 21 September 2025. The construction budget is R 48 968 713.20 

(Forty-Eight Million, Nine Hundred and Sixty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred and Thirteen Rands 

and Twenty Cents) all-inclusive of 15% vat. The project entails the conversion of an existing office 

block into a mixed-use facility comprising forty (40) residential units, including bachelor, one-

bedroom, and two-bedroom units, alongside three commercial shops on the ground floor.